# M1700007108

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	diess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	:#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Βυ	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	у

-



08/17/17--01017--026 \*\*125.00

17 AUG 17 AHII: 49 ALLARXSEE PLORIDA

'''G 1 8 2017



Justin T. Molitoris Direct: (260) 423-8859 jtm/@barrettlaw.com

August 16, 2017

## Via UPS OVERNIGHT

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Re: Application for Certificate of Authority Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Application By Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida along with a Certificat Certificate of Existence. Also enclosed, please find the requisite filing fee in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Five and No/100 Dollars (\$125.00) made out to the Florida Secretary of State. Please return a file-stamped copy of the Application to the undersigned via the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for your convenience. Thank you for your assistance in this regard. Please call should you have any questions.

Very truly yours.

BARRETT MCNAGNY, LLP

Justin T. Molitoris

JTM:bmb:1876576

Enclosures



#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

#### OMNISOURCE, LLC

•

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

٠

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

\_\_\_\_

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jus	tin T. Molit	oris			
		Ň	ame of Person		
Ba	тett McNag	ny, LLP			
		F	irm/Company		
21:	East Berry	Street			
			Address		
For	t Wayne, B	N 46802			
		City/S	tate and Zip Code	·	
Cynt	hia.Lipoeky	@steeldynamics.com			
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	itication)
For further informatic	in concernit	ng this matter, please call:			
Justin T. Me	olitoris		260 at (	423-883	59
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Cliffon Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			
Enclosed is a check for			_		
■ \$125.00 F	iling Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	g Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605:0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSICT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I OMNISOURCE, LLC

	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F		ability Company," "L.I.C." or "LLC")	
INDIANA		3. 35-0809317		
Dausdiction under the law of y	shieli foreign limited lability company is organized}	(FII mn	aber, al applicable)	
03/31/2017				
·	(Date this) transacted business in Florida, it prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter	to registration ) mine penalty liability)		
7575 W. JEFFERSON	S BLVD.	6 7575 W. JEFFERSON BL	.VD,	
(Street Address of Principal Other)		(Mailing Address)		
FORT WAYNE, IN 4	6804	FORT WAYNE, IN 4680-	4	
Name and <u>street addre</u> Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTION			
Office Address:	155 OFFICE PLAZA DR., STE. A			
	TALLAHASSEE	Florida 32301		
	(Cuy)	, Florida <u>32301</u> Zap co	<u>k)</u>	
laving been named as a	(Cuy) otance: enistered agent and to accept service of	(Zip or " aracess for the above stated limited	Liability compăitiv at the	
laving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provis	(Cuy)	(Zapex "process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act	I liability comparts at the	
esignated in this applied comply with the provis	(Cuy) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope	(Zapox <sup>6</sup> process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act ir and complete performance of my	I liability comparts at the	
laving been named as r esignated in this applicu- comply with the provis nd accept the obligation 5. The name, title or cap	(Coy) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of ttion, I hereby accept the appointment i ions of all statutes relative to the prope is of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who h	(Zapox <sup>1</sup> process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my (Signame) (Signame) (Zapox (Zapox) (Zapox	t liability compativat the in this capacity? I further duties, and I am familiars	
laving been named as r esignated in this applice comply with the provis nd accept the obligation	(Cay) egistered agent and to accept service of ation, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope to of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent)	(Zapeos process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my signature)	I liability comparts at the	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

12 12 20
Stanture of manhorized terson
RICHARD A. POINSATTE, VICE PRESIDENT $^{\mathcal{N}}$

lyped	er	printed	Banac	nt	vignee
		Manneo	1241134	<u>, </u>	signed

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records and the proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

# **OMNISOURCE, LLC**

duly filed the requisite documents to commence business activities under the laws of the State of Indiana on September 27, 1946, and was in existence or authorized to transact business in the State of Indiana on August 15, 2017.

I further certifive this Domestic Limited Liability Company has filed its most recent report required by Indiana law with the Secretary of State, or is not yet required to file such report, and that no notice of withdrawal, dissolution, or expiration has been filed or taken place.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 15, 2017

Corrie Jamson

CONNIE LAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE

194128-079 / 2017382708 Verify this certificate:https://bsd.sos.in.gov/ValidateCertificate